

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

April 24, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 18 April 2023 of **DPWH Region XIII Regional Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS, CESO IV,** endorsing the request of **OIC-District Engineer ANNIE S. DELA VEGA, Surigao del Norte 1st District Engineering Office,** for the **modification** of the project under FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA / Original			As Modified		
			Description		
UACS No. 3101	02101215000				
Project ID: POO	707773MN —				
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Secondary Roads			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Secondary Roads		
Jct Del Carmen-Sta Monica-San Isidro Rd (S00009SG) - K0019 + 200 - K0022 + 500			Jct Del Carmen-Sta Monica-San Isidro Rd - K0019 + 188 - K0020 + 120, K0022+440 - K0024+657		
Type of Work / Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work / Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation
CW1 – Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay/ 6.00 lane km	₱16,083,333.33/ lane km	₱96,500,000.00	CW1 – Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay/ 6.00 lane km	₱16,083,333.33/ lane km	P 96,500,000.00
EAO	-	₱ 3,500,000.00			₱ 3,500,000.00
Total: P100,000		P100,000,000.00		Total:	P100,000,000.00

Justification:

Modification is requested due to Change in station Limit from K0019 \pm 200 - K0022 \pm 500 to K0019 \pm 188 - K0020 \pm 120, K0022 \pm 440 - K0024 \pm 657 for the following reason:

- The original station limit is funded and overlayed already under GAA CY 2020 Jct. Del Carmen Sta Monica -San Isidro Rd (500009SG) K0020 + 142 K0022 + 417 with Project ID P00401459MN amounting to ₱65,638,000.00. Thus the change in the project limits to avoid overlapping, and to include sections requiring asphalt overlay.
- Physical target and unit cost still remain the same based on the unit cost derived from the approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).



UACS No. 310102101215000 Project ID: P00707773MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence, it is respectfully recommended to the Undersecretary for his consideration and approval.

ADOR G. CANLAS

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

EUGENIO R. PUPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

2.3 aap/AVS/RPBG/ERP